
Dordt (2-23) -vs- Morningside (IA) (25-14)
2011-04-16 at Sioux City, IA (Lewis & Clark Park)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Mouw, Jordan (1)
Loss: VandeGriend, Brad (1)
Save: Gacke, Jeff (1)
HBP: VandeGriend, Brad, Bothwell, Jo
PB: Bridgewater, Ryan, Engbers, Jeremy, Carls, Lucas, Frankl, Alex, Sinnema, Patrick, Lopez, Zach, Staiert, AJ, Gillett, Adi, Glienke, Wil,
Mouw, Jordan, Myers, Jerem, Standage, Al
 
Start: 16:25   Time: 02:02   Attendance: 100   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Dordt 1 1 0 3 0 1 0 6 10 0
Morningside (IA) 3 2 0 3 0 0 0 8 10 3

Dordt 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
VanEngen, Brandon ss 4 1 2 1 1 2 0
Halpert, Morgan 3b 4 2 2 1 0 1 0
Dekkers, Travis 1b 3 1 1 1 2 1 0
Staudt, Zach lf 5 0 2 2 0 0 0
Torgerson, Eric c 2 0 1 0 1 0 0
    Frankl, Alex 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Carls, Lucas dh 3 0 0 1 1 3 0
Anderson, Eric 2b 3 1 0 0 1 1 0
Mouw, Josh rf 3 0 1 0 0 2 0
    Sinnema, Patrick 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
DeNooy, Sam cf 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
    Bridgewater, Ryan 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
VandeGriend, Brad p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Engbers, Jeremy p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 6 10 6 6 11 0

2B: Staudt, Zach (1); Dekkers, Travis (1)
SH: Halpert, Morgan (1); DeNooy, Sam (1)
CS: Mouw, Josh (1)
HBP: Torgerson, Eric (1)
CI: Bridgewater, Ryan (); Engbers, Jeremy (); Carls, Lucas ();
Frankl, Alex (); Sinnema, Patrick ()

Morningside (IA) 8

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Hanson, Trav cf 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
Staiert, AJ ss 3 2 2 2 1 1 0
Candor, Tyle lf 4 2 2 1 0 0 0
Meacham, Bil 1b 2 1 1 1 1 0 0
    Standage, Al 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Gross, Josh 3b 4 0 2 2 0 0 0
Smith, Alex c 3 0 1 2 0 0 0
    Myers, Jerem 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Gillett, Adi c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Glienke, Wil rf 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Lopez, Zach dh 2 1 2 0 1 0 0
O'Neill, Tan 2b 1 2 0 0 1 0 0
Bothwell, Jo p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Mouw, Jordan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Gacke, Jeff p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 24 8 10 8 5 2 0

2B: Meacham, Bil (1)
SH: Hanson, Trav (1)
SB: Hanson, Trav (1); Lopez, Zach (1); Myers, Jerem (1)
CS: Lopez, Zach (2)
HBP: O'Neill, Tan (1); Meacham, Bil (1)
E: Gross, Josh (3)
CI: Lopez, Zach (); Staiert, AJ (); Glienke, Wil (); Mouw, Jordan ();
Myers, Jerem (); Standage, Al ()

Dordt IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
VandeGriend, Brad (L, 1) 5.0 10 8 8 3 1 0 0 2 0 21 25 0 0 –
Engbers, Jeremy 1.0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 3 5 0 0 –
Totals 10 8 8 5 2 0 0 2 0 24 30 0 0

Morningside (IA) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Bothwell, Jo 3.2 8 5 2 2 7 1 0 1 0 18 21 0 0 –
Mouw, Jordan (W, 1) 2.0 1 1 0 2 3 0 0 0 0 9 11 0 0 –
Gacke, Jeff (S, 1) 1.1 1 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 4 7 0 0 –
Totals 10 6 2 6 11 1 0 1 0 31 39 0 0



Play By Play
 
 


